
Illinois State (2-4) -vs- Santa Clara (4-2)
2/12/2026 at Santa Clara, Calif. (SCU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FERGUSON, Cari (2-1)
Loss: Paige McLeod (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Skylar Brown First: Mark Maciel Third Base: Joseph Carter 
Start: 5:05pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 103   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Illinois State 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 2
Santa Clara 3 0 0 0 0 2 X 5 8 0

Illinois State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tatum Wolford lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Julia Larson cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hannah Meshnick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bella Atkinson 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Morgan Calhoun 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lauren Flowers dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taylor Liebelt rf 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
    Marissa Moffett rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Boyer 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Bailah Bognar c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Alexis Brinkman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ella Boyer ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Saveea Freeland ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Paige McLeod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Meeks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 9 6

2B: Tatum Wolford (1); Bella Atkinson (2)
SH: Morgan Calhoun (1)
E: Morgan Calhoun (1); Ava Boyer (1)

Santa Clara 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CURRAN, Cairah 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
RUBIO, Rebecca ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    OLSHENSKE, Mackenzie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
GRAY, Hazyl rf/lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
CLEMENTS, Taryn c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
MARTORELLA, Marie dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
DAVIDSON, Leiora 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
BALMEDIANO, Robynn lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    KROTINE, Claire pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MERLINO, Elle 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
GOLOB, Caitlyn cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
FERGUSON, Cari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 5 1 4 6

2B: MARTORELLA, Marie (1)
SH: CLEMENTS, Taryn (1)

Illinois State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paige McLeod (L, 1-2) 5.2 8 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 2 12 99
Hannah Meeks 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 8 5 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 27 29 2 12 105

Santa Clara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FERGUSON, Cari (W, 2-1) 7.0 6 2 2 2 9 1 0 0 0 26 29 6 6 131
Totals 6 2 2 2 9 1 0 0 0 26 29 6 6 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Illinois State - Top of 1st ISU SCU
Wolford doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Larson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Atkinson grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Calhoun popped up to 1b (1-2 FKBF). 0 0

Santa Clara - Bottom of 1st ISU SCU
CURRAN struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 0
RUBIO grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
GRAY walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 0
CLEMENTS reached on a muffed throw by 1b (0-0); GRAY advanced to second. 0 0
MARTORELLA doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); CLEMENTS scored, unearned; GRAY scored,
unearned. 0 2
DAVIDSON singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); MARTORELLA scored, unearned. 0 3
BALMEDIANO reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); DAVIDSON out at second 2b to ss. 0 3

Illinois State - Top of 2nd ISU SCU
Flowers grounded out to ss (3-1 SBBB). 0 3
Liebelt struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBFS). 0 3
Boyer A walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
Bognar grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 0 3

Santa Clara - Bottom of 2nd ISU SCU
MERLINO grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 3
GOLOB grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 3
CURRAN grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Illinois State - Top of 3rd ISU SCU
Boyer E struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 3
Wolford flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 0 3
Larson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 3

Santa Clara - Bottom of 3rd ISU SCU
RUBIO singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 0 3
GRAY singled up the middle (1-2 SBSFF); RUBIO advanced to second. 0 3
CLEMENTS out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); GRAY advanced to second; RUBIO advanced to third. 0 3
MARTORELLA reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); GRAY advanced to third; RUBIO out at home 3b to c. 0 3
DAVIDSON reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); MARTORELLA out at second ss unassisted. 0 3

Illinois State - Top of 4th ISU SCU
Atkinson doubled to left field (1-2 FKB). 0 3
Calhoun out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Atkinson advanced to third. 0 3
Flowers struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 0 3
Liebelt singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BFKF); Atkinson scored. 1 3
Boyer A walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Liebelt advanced to second. 1 3
Boyer A advanced to second; Liebelt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Bognar struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 1 3

Santa Clara - Bottom of 4th ISU SCU
BALMEDIANO grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3



MERLINO grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
GOLOB singled to pitcher (2-0 BB). 1 3
CURRAN singled through the left side (2-0 BB); GOLOB advanced to second. 1 3
RUBIO struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Illinois State - Top of 5th ISU SCU
Boyer E popped up to ss (2-2 KFBB). 1 3
Wolford lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3
Larson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 3

Santa Clara - Bottom of 5th ISU SCU
GRAY lined out to lf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 3
CLEMENTS grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 1 3
MARTORELLA lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3

Illinois State - Top of 6th ISU SCU
Atkinson doubled to right center (1-0 B). 1 3
Calhoun flied out to cf (2-2 BBKFFF); Atkinson advanced to third. 1 3
Flowers struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 3
Liebelt struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 3

Santa Clara - Bottom of 6th ISU SCU
Moffett to rf for Liebelt. 1 3
DAVIDSON struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 1 3
BALMEDIANO reached on an error by 2b (1-1 KB). 1 3
KROTINE pinch ran for BALMEDIANO. 1 3
MERLINO singled to left field (2-2 KBKBFF); KROTINE advanced to second. 1 3
GOLOB grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); MERLINO advanced to second; KROTINE advanced to third. 1 3
CURRAN singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBFFB); MERLINO
scored, unearned; KROTINE scored, unearned. 1 5
OLSHENSKE pinch hit for RUBIO. 1 5
Meeks to p for McLeod. 1 5
OLSHENSKE struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 1 5

Illinois State - Top of 7th ISU SCU
RUBIO to ss for OLSHENSKE. 1 5
GRAY to lf. 1 5
KROTINE to rf. 1 5
Boyer A singled to shortstop (1-1 FB). 1 5
Brinkman pinch hit for Bognar. 1 5
Brinkman singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBKK); Boyer A advanced to third. 1 5
Freeland pinch hit for Boyer E. 1 5
Freeland grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Brinkman advanced to third; Boyer A scored. 2 5
Wolford struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFFFK). 2 5
Meshnick pinch hit for Larson. 2 5
Meshnick struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 2 5

Santa Clara - Bottom of 7th ISU SCU


